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. ) Chair
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ClIr. Lesley Gleave

. . . Cllr. Jackie Wilkinson
Nether Alderley Parish Council Meetings, 2023/24 Clir. Angela Farrell

Meeting usually commence at 2.30p.m or 6.30pm. The Clir. Geoff Linnell
following meetings will be held in the Parish Hall. '

Please contact the Clerk to ensure that meetings are  o_ o1 council representatives

going ahead as planned
Tuesday 13th June 2023 6.30pm
Tuesday 11th July 2023 6.30pm

to the Parish Hall
Joint Management Committee

JMC) (two from Parish Council
Tuesday 8th August 2023 2.30pm Please check ( L(
d h b the venue on and two from PCC)
T“esday 12th Septf)m er20232.30pm | . . ohsite The Chair will be shared by the
Tuesday 1Oth Octo e{)2023 2.30pm or notice two PCC members Eiona
Tuesday 14th November 2023 2,30pm boards due Ablet/Lesley Kershaw
Tuesday 12th December 2023 2,30pm )
to potential Cllr. Angela Farrell)
Tuesday 9th January 2024 2.30pm renovation of Clir. Sue Joseph
Tuesday 13th February 2024 2.30pm . '
Tuesday 12th March 2024 2.30 the Parish
uesday h arlc ~>Upm Hall Representative to Alderley Park
Tuesday 9th April 2024 2.30pm Clir. Geoff Linnell

Tuesday 14th May 2024 6.30pm(also Annual Parish
meeting and AGM)

Burial Board Meetings (6.00 p.m.) — Incl. Burial Ground
Inspection

Monday 4th September 2023

Monday 1st April 2024 — Burial Ground Inspection

The Parish Council welcomes contact from local residents regarding any matters that you
wish to raise with the Parish Council. Please telephone the Clerk David Naylor on 07717
244 537 or e-mail: clerk.napc@gmail.com

Further information about Nether Alderley Parish Council can be found on its website
netheralderleyparish.com

Freedom of Information Act 2005
The Act obliges public authorities to adopt an approved Publication Scheme. Nether Alderley Parish Council
has adopted the model Publication Scheme produced by the Information Commissioner’s Office. A copy of
the Model Publication Scheme can be obtained from the Clerk to the Parish Council.
A Guide to the information held by the Parish Council, together with the details of how members of the public
can access information held by the Parish Council, can be obtained from the Clerk or found on the Parish
Council’'s website.
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